LaSalle Academy

1 Cumberland Hs-Ri
2 Central Falls HS - RI
3 Lincoln High School

4 Shea HS - Pawtucket - RI

5 Woonsocket HS - RI

6 Mt. St. Charles - Wonsokt

7 Ponaganset HS - RI

8 St. Raphael Acad - Pawtck
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Event 29 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Northern
Meet Record: 8:44.80 * 1/31/2012 Lincoln
J Capaldi, M O'Lean, T Tallo, J Palladini

Team

Finals

1

Mt.St.CharlsRI

1) Elijah Tousignant JR
3) Adam Bouley SR
Cumberland Hs-Ri

1) Matthew Smith JR
3) Kody Sankey SO
Central Falls HS - RI

1) Keller Pina SO

3) Joshua Castillo SR
Lincoln High School

1) Ben Kiley JR

3) Joseph Reil JR
Woonsocket HS - RI

1) Keith Jillette FR

3) Carlos Rodriguez SR
Shea RI

1) Mason Delisle FR
3) Robert Postle

Relay

Finals

8:52.20
2) Derrick Ray
4) James Paganelli SR
9:03.70
2) William Mardo FR
4) Samuel Ackerman JR
9:15.40
2) Logan Paulhus JR

10

6

4) Freddy Dos Santos Monteiro

9:35.40
2) Jason Doris SO
4) Michael Thibaubeau SO
9:42.60
2) Patrick Reilly SO
4) Jeremy Nadeau SR
10:06.50
2) Daniel Ekenavie
4) Nicholas Sales

Event 30 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Northern

Meet Record:

Aiken, Ferreri, Gaudette, Rei

Team

Finals

1

Shea RI

1) Samson Olowoporoku
3) Dennis Lloyd

Central Falls HS - RI

1) Erico Nobre JR

3) Daniel Guerrero SR
Cumberland Hs-Ri

1) Kyle Courtney JR

3) Zhen-Ming Feng SO
Lincoln High School

1) Reily Walker FR

3) Giovanni Colon JR
Mt.St.CharlsRI

1) Andrew Van Winter JR
3) Anthony Pasquarelli JR

Relay

1:36.70 * 1/30/2010 Cumberland

Finals

1:35.10 * 10

2) Ty'shon Ashe

4) Boubacar Lemon
1:38.10

2) Luis Gracia FR

4

2

8

4) Stiven Dos Santos Monteiro

1:38.30
2) Chase Craven FR
4) Tyler Mobrice SO
1:41.90
2) Aaron Roseman SR
4) Chris Micale SO
1:42.00
2) James Mullaney SR
4) Chris Miele JR

Event 31 Boys 3000 Meter Run Northern

Meet Record:

8:44.80 * 2000

Jerry Bonner

6

4

2
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PCTA
Results
Name Yr
Finals
1 Jan Michael Richter SO
2 Kevin Seaver JR
3 Nick Ryan SO
4 lan Gould SO
5 Sean Laverty FR
6 Abdullah Kaba SO
7 Kenneth Vinnaco JR
8 Matt Alexander SR
9 Matthew Smith JR
10 Michael Rolleri SO
11 John Rolleri SO

Event 32 Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Northern

Meet Record:
Name
Prelims

Preliminaries

Erik Mateo
Jacob O'Connor
Shane Simmons
James Kelly
Jake Rockefeller
Daniel Salazar
James Dibona
Jonathan Duarte
Jacob Leahey
10 Joan Baez

11 Nick Garrrett
12 Trevor Roberge
13 John Michalczyk
14 Colin Simmons

O©oOoO~NOOOTLA, WN -

Yr

JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR

JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO

7.60 * 2/5/2011 Chris Duarte

Event 32 Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Northern

Meet Record:
Name

Finals

1 Jacob O'Connor
Erik Mateo
Shane Simmons
Jake Rockefeller
James Dibona
Daniel Salazar
James Kelly
Jonathan Duarte

O~NOoO O WwWwN

Yr

SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO

7.60 * 2/5/2011 Chris Duarte

School
Ponaganset - Rl  9:14.30
Cumberland - Rl  9:42.30
Lincoln 9:42.80
Scituate - RI 9:45.20
Cumberland - Rl  9:48.70
Cumberland - Rl 9:54.80
Scituate - RI 9:59.90
Mt.St.CharlsRl  10:01.30
Cumberland - RI 10:20.00
Mt.St.CharlsRl 11:41.50
Mt.St.CharlsRl  11:56.50

School
Central Falls RI 8.90
Woonsocket - RI 8.90
Cumberland - RI 9.50
St.Raphael-RI 9.50
Cumberland - RI 9.60
Cumberland - RI 9.70
Mt.St.CharlsRlI 9.90
Shea RI 9.90
Mt.St.CharlsRlI 10.00
Woonsocket - Rl 10.40
Lincoln 10.50
Mt.St.CharlsRlI 10.70
St.Raphael-RI 10.90
Cumberland - RI 15.40

School
Woonsocket - RI 8.70
Central Falls RI 8.90
Cumberland - RI 9.20
Cumberland - RI 9.50
Mt.St.CharlsRlI 9.50
Cumberland - RI 9.60
St.Raphael-RI 9.70
Shea RI 9.80

Event 33 Boys 55 Meter Dash Northern

Meet Record:

Meet Record:
Name
Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Boubacar Lemon
2 Dennis Lloyd
2 James Tetchi

Yr

SO

6.30 * 1/31/2011 Aaron Roseman
6.30 * 2/5/2011 Fred Gobewole

School
Shea RI 6.50
Shea RI 6.60
Shea RI 6.60

Finals
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LaSalle Academy

4 Aaron Roseman SR Lincoln 6.70
5 James Kelly SO St.Raphael-RI 6.70
5 Samson Olowoporoku Shea RI 6.70
7 Zhen-Ming Feng SO Cumberland - RI 6.80
8 Luis Gracia FR Central Falls RI 7.10
9 Jalen Evans SR Woonsocket - RI 6.70
10 Erico Nobre JR Central Falls RI 6.80
11 Chase Craven FR Cumberland - RI 6.90
12 Anthony Pasquarelli JR Mt.St.CharlsRI 7.10
12 Daniel Guerrero SR Central Falls RI 7.10
Preliminaries ... (Event 33 Boys 55 Meter Dash Northern)
Name Yr School
Prelims
14 Giovanni Colon JR Lincoln 7.20
14 Alfred Dorbor SO St.Raphael-RI 7.20
16 Jimmy Perro JR Mt.St.CharlsRI 7.30
17 Nick Garrrett FR Lincoln 7.40
18 Benjamin Drapeaux SR Mt.St.CharlsRlI 7.70

Event 33 Boys 55 Meter Dash Northern

Meet Record:
Meet Record:

Name

Finals

O~NO O WN -

Aaron Roseman
Dennis Lloyd

James Tetchi
Boubacar Lemon
James Kelly
Zhen-Ming Feng
Samson Olowoporoku
Luis Gracia

Yr

SR

SO

SO
SO

FR

Lincoln

Shea RI

Shea RI

Shea RI
St.Raphael-RI
Cumberland - RI
Shea RI

Central Falls RI

Event 34 Boys 1500 Meter Run Northern
Meet Record: 4:07.20 * 2003

Name

Finals

1

O~NOoO Ok wN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Trevor Crawley
Jacob Palladini
Alex Southiere
David Jutras
James Haupt
Elijah Tousignant
Thomas Morin
Patrick Reilly
Luke Demers
Matthew Fownes
Josh Ejnes
Mason Delisle
Michael Thibaubeau
Adam Gauvin
Douglas Dubosky
Tyler Letendre
Ryan Barberio
Joshua Santos
Evan Bartholomy
Luke Lawrence

Yr

SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SR
FR

FR
SO

Neil Hamel

Cumberland - RI
Lincoln
Cumberland - RI
Ponaganset - RI
Cumberland - RI
Mt.St.CharlsRI
Lincoln
Woonsocket - RI
Mt.St.CharlsRI
Cumberland - RI
Ponaganset - RI
Shea RI

Lincoln
Mt.St.CharlsRI
Mt.St.CharlsRI
Tolman - RI
Tolman - RI
Shea RI
Woonsocket - RI
Woonsocket - RI

6.30 * 1/31/2011 Aaron Roseman
6.30 * 2/5/2011 Fred Gobewole

School

6.50
6.60
6.70
6.70
6.70
6.90
7.00
7.00

School

4:14.90
4:22.60
4:26.40
4:31.30
4:41.30
4:45.40
4:54.70
4:59.20
4:59.40
4:59.90
5:00.80
5:06.90
5:08.80
5:14.50
5:15.00
5:23.90
5:26.20
5:29.10
5:30.70
5:38.10
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Q 21 Daniel Ekenavie Shea RI
Q
Q Event 35 Boys 600 Meter Run Northern
Q Meet Record: 1:26.10 * 1994 Steve Cullen
Q Name Yr
Finals
1 Joao DaVeiga SR Central Falls RI
2 Samson Olowoporoku Shea RI
3 Kyle Courtney JR Cumberland - RI
4 James Paganelli SR Mt.St.CharlsRI
5 Logan Paulhus JR Central Falls RI
6 Tanner Maurice JR Cumberland - RI
7 Ben Kiley JR Lincoln
8 Derrick Ray Mt.St.CharlsRI
9 Carlos Rodriguez SR Woonsocket - Rl
10 Samuel Adofo FR Central Falls RI
11 Solomon Agyemang SheaRI
12 Oscar Urizar Tolman - RI
13 Jonathan Duarte Shea RI
14 Jason Doris SO Lincoln
15 Ethan Guevremont SO Mt.St.CharlsRlI
16 Matthew Cuillo FR Mt.St.CharlsRI
Finals 17 Prinyavong Phongsavan JR Woonsocket - RI
18 Vincent Noriega Tolman - RI
19 Samuel Ackerman JR Cumberland - RI
10 20 Rahmel Randolph Shea RI
8
6 Event 36 Boys 300 Meter Dash Northern
4 Meet Record: 36.80 * 2/5/2011 Jaeln Evans
2 Name Yr
1
Finals
1 Jalen Evans SR Woonsocket - RI
2 Ty'shon Ashe Shea RI
3 Stiven Dos Santos Montei SR Central Falls RI
4 Boubacar Lemon Shea RI
Finals 5 Tyler Mobrice SO Cumberland - RI
6 Zhen-Ming Feng SO Cumberland - RI
7 Diaceyea Dorbor Shea RI
10 8 Erico Nobre JR Central Falls RI
8 9 Keller Pina SO Central Falls RI
6 10 Dan Weiss SO Mt.St.CharlsRI
4 11 Momodou Mbye Shea RI
2 12 Benjamin Weiss SO Mt.St.CharlsRI
1 13 Jake Kozimor FR Mt.St.CharlsRlI
14 Chris Micale SO Lincoln
15 Kyle Savastano SR Ponaganset - RI
16 Giovanni Colon JR Lincoln
17 Alfred Dorbor SO St.Raphael-RI
18 Aaron Roseman SR Lincoln
19 Daniel Bowen SO Mt.St.CharlsRI
20 Ben Duhaime FR Ponaganset - RI
21 Harrison Moran Tolman - RI

Event 37 Boys 1000 Meter Run Northern
Meet Record: 2:38.10 * 2003

Name

Finals

Yr

Neil Hamel

5:42.00

School

1:29.40
1:30.80
1:31.00
1:32.00
1:33.40
1:34.00
1:36.90
1:37.50
1:39.30
1:40.50
1:40.60
1:41.90
1:42.00
1:42.10
1:45.50
1:45.60
1:45.80
1:47.10
1:47.50
1:48.80

School

37.00
37.60
38.30
38.50
39.30
39.30
40.20
40.40
41.00
41.10
41.40
41.70
41.90
42.00
43.00
43.30
44.20
44.70
45.00
45.40
45.60

School

Finals
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Finals
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Finals
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1 Trevor Crawley SR Cumberland - Rl 2:45.10 10
2 Jacob Palladini SR Lincoln 2:53.20 8 Event 40 Boys Shot Put Northern
3 Alex Southiere JR Cumberland - RI' 2:57.70 6 Meet Record: 55-06.75 * 2/3/2007 Jacob Keeling
5 Kevin Seaver JR Cumberland - RI 3:00.60 2
6 Matt Alexander SR Mt.St.CharlsRl  3:01.80 1 Finals
! Thomas Morin JR L!ncoln 3501'90 1 Connor Fugere JR Woonsocket - Rl 48-04.00
8 N'le Ryan SO Lincoln 3:04.20 2 Richard Goodreau SO Cumberland - RI 44-00.00
9 David Glasberg FR Ponaganset- Rl  3:05.20 3 Giovanni Gray SO Lincoln 39-05.75
Finals ... (Event 37 Boys 1000 Meter Run Northern) 4 Stefan Balestra JR Lincoln 39-03.75
Name Yr School  Finals 5 Seth Larbi JR SheaRl 38-08.50
6 Andy Warrener JR Ponaganset - Rl 37-01.00
10 Justin Jackson FR St.Raphael-RI 3:13.80 7 Daniel Hunt SO Cumberland - RI 35-06.00
11 Connor Martin SR Ponaganset - Rl 3:14.20 8 Adam Freiman JR Cumberland - RI 35-05.25
12 Joshua Castillo SR Central Falls Rl 3:15.50 9 Bailey Lessard SR Mt.St.CharlsRl 34-02.00
13 Michael Thibaubeau SO Lincoln 3:16.40 10 Josh Bolt SR Ponaganset - Rl 33-03.00
14 Nick Ethier SO Ponaganset - Rl 3:20.20 10 Brandon Houle SO Cumberland - RI 33-03.00
15 Joshua Santos SheaRI 3:22.50 12 Jose Torres SO SheaRlI 33-02.00
16 Jeremy Nadeau SR Woonsocket - Rl 3:26.50 13 Joseph Silcox SR Mt.St.CharlsRI 32-11.50
17 Corey Morel Tolman - RI 3:34.60 14 Ben Garneau JR Lincoln 32-06.25
18 Luke Lawrence SO Woonsocket - Rl 3:36.70 15 Cody Rockwell SR Mt.St.CharlsRl 32-00.25
16 Austin Taft JR Woonsocket - RI 31-10.50
Event 38 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Northern 17 Joe Veirea Tolman - RI 30-05.50
Meet Record: 3:46.40 * 1/31/2012 Cumberland 18 Emmanuel Ankoumah Shea RI 30-02.50
T Fownes, B Salemi, D Szczerepa, R Rei 19 Andrew Fowler SO Woonsocket - RI 28-09.00
Team Relay Finals
Event 41 Boys Weight Throw Northern
Finals Meet Record:  67-10 * 1995 Sean Flynn
1 Central Falls HS - RI 3:47.60 10 Name Yr School
1) Logan Paulhus JR 2) Freddy Dos Santos Monteiro
3) Stiven Dos Santos Monteiro 4) Joao DaVeiga SR Finals
2 SheaRI 3:51.40 8 1 Connor Fugere JR Woonsocket - Rl 58-07.25
1) Samson Olowoporoku 2) James Tetchi SO 2 Stefan Balestra JR Lincoln 53-09.00
3) Momodou Mbye 4) Diaceyea Dorbor 3 Giovanni Gray SO Lincoln 52-02.00
3 Cumberland Hs-Ri 3:52.80 6 4 Seth Larbi JR SheaRlI 47-03.25
1) Mark Cloutier SR 2) Kyle Courtney JR 5 Jose Torres SO SheaRI 46-03.50
3) Tanner Maurice JR 4) Thomas Sullivan SR 6 Adam Freiman JR Cumberland - RI 45-01.75
4 Mt.St.CharlsRI 3:5340 4 7 Bennett Allen JR Lincoln 44-00.25
1) Andrew Van Winter JR 2) James Mullaney SR 8 Jake Briely JR Lincoln 41-11.50
3) Jacob Leahey JR 4) James Paganelli SR 9 Andy Warrener JR Ponaganset - Rl 41-10.25
5 Lincoln High School 4:12.90 2 10 Hayden Gardner SO Cumberland - Rl 40-05.75
1) Chris Micale SO 2) Jacob Palladini SR 11 Bailey Lessard SR Mt.St.CharlsRl 38-03.50
3) Nick Garrrett FR 4) Tyler Atkinson JR 12 John Gilpin SR Mt.St.CharlsRl 38-02.00
6 Woonsocket HS - RI 4:16.20 1 13 Nick Peret JR Woonsocket - Rl 36-06.50
1) Carlos Rodriguez SR 2) Prinyavong Phongsavan JR 14 Brandon Houle SO Cumberland - RI 35-11.50
3) Jacob O'Connor SR 4) Keith Jillette FR 15 Daniel Hunt SO Cumberland - RI 34-10.25
16 Auwustin Taft JR Woonsocket - RI 34-01.75
Event 39 Boys High Jump Northern 17 Andrew Fowler SO Woonsocket - RI 33-02.25
Meet Record: 6-07 * 1/31/2012 Steve Vasquez 18 Gervin Mujo Jr. SO Central Falls RI 32-00.75
Name Yr School Finals 19 Josh Bolt SR Ponaganset - Rl 27-01.75
--- Emmanuel Ankoumah Shea RI FOUL
Finals
1 Erik Mateo JR Central FallsRI  6-02.00 10 Event 42 Boys Long Jump Northern
2 Stiven Dos Santos Montei SR Central FallsRI  5-08.00 8 Meet Record: 20-11.25 * 1/31/2012 Ryan Rei
3 Anthony Pasquarelli JR Mt.St.CharlsRI  5-08.00 6 Name Yr School
4 Freddy Dos Santos Montei SR Central FallsRl  5-06.00 4
5 Chase Craven FR Cumberland - RI 5-02.00 2 Finals
--- John Michalczyk JR St.Raphael-RI NH 1 Jason Lambrou JR Cumberland - RI 19-01.50
--- Jason Lambrou JR Cumberland - RI NH 2 Jacob O'Connor SR Woonsocket - Rl 19-01.00
--- Joan Baez SO Woonsocket - RI NH 3 Giovanni Colon JR Lincoln 18-10.25

Finals

PN R

Finals

PN R

Finals

(o]



LaSalle Academy

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:30 PM 1/29/2013 Page 1

Division Championships - 1/28/2013 to 1/29/2013

PCTA
Results
Shea RI 18-10.00 4
Central FallsRI 18-08.75 2
Lincoln 18-04.00 1
Shea RI 18-02.00
Ponaganset - Rl 17-09.25

Cumberland - RI 17-07.00
Mt.St.CharlsRl 17-04.25

School  Finals

Ponaganset - Rl 16-11.50
Central Falls Rl 16-07.50
Lincoln 16-07.25
Central Falls Rl 16-03.25
Mt.St.CharlsRl 16-02.25
Mt.St.CharlsRl 16-02.00
St.Raphael-RI  15-08.50
Mt.St.CharlsRl 15-07.50

4 Dennis Lloyd
5 Erik Mateo JR
6 Chris Micale SO
7 Boubacar Lemon
8 Kyle Savastano SR
9 Tyler Mobrice SO
10 James Dibona JR
Finals ... (Event42 Boys Long Jump Northern)
Name Yr
11 David Jutras SO
12 Luis Gracia FR
13 Connor Vass SO
14 Harryson Quirindongo SO
15 Austin Black JR
16 Benjamin Weiss SO
17 John Michalczyk JR
18 Benjamin Drapeaux SR
19 Alfred Dorbor SO

St.Raphael-RI  14-07.50



